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PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 

(A CONSITUTENT cOLLEGE OF MIZORAM UNIVERSITY) 

NAAC Accredited A+ Institution 

45th NIRF Ranking 
AIZAWL- 796001 MIZORAM INDIA 

No. PUC/PPB-Admission/2022/ Dated Aizawl, the 2nd September 2022 

FIRST SELECTED LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION INTOo 
15T SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE COURSES 

The following applicants are hereby offered Admission into 1* Semester 

B.A./B.Sc/B.Com/BBA in Pachhunga University College for the Academic Session 2022 

- 2023 vide this office letter no.PUC 1/ACAD/2022 dt.24.8.2022. 

The selected candidates are hereby informed to following instructions given 

below: 
All the selected candidates should take their admission from 5th September, 

2022 10:00 am till 6th September, 2022 12:30 pm, failing which their offer 

of admission will be treated as cancel. 

i) 

They are informed to bring their original Class-XII Marksheet and cUET 

Admit Card for document verification. 
Document verification will be held at Examination Committee Room, 

1st Floor of Administrative Buildingg. 
Second Selected list will be declared on 6th September, 2022 (Tuesday). iv) 

v 
Third Selected list will be declared on 8th September, 2022 (Thursday). 

Fees 
i) BA/BSc/B.Com 

BBA 

Rs.4,850.00 (+ Rs.500 for practical per paper) 
Rs. 20,800.00 

(Próf. H. LALTHANZÁRA) 
Principal 



DEPARTMENT: ZOOLOGY 

HSSLC 
S. N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Mark 

Angel Lalruatfeli Vanhranga Fanchun Lalzikpuii 448 

2 |Lalengzuali Dp.Lalnunmawia Zomuanthangi 418 

3 H Vanlalpeki H.Vanlalringa Lalbiakmawii 412 

Lalruatpuii S.Chhunga Niangngaihzeni 405 4 

5 B.Apuronti Chakma B. Robin Chakma Krishna Devi Chakma 402 

6 T. Lalramdina T. Daniela |Lalramengi 398 

7 Lalhmangaihsangi Lalngaihawma Lalrosiami 388 

8 B Lalhmachhuani BL Ramdinthara Lalrinchhani Colney 383 

9 Zairemthangi Lalmanliana Lalmuankimi 375 

10 Rinmuanpuii Jerry Hmingthansanga Lalchhandami 375 

B. Rupantika Chakma Ratna Jit Chakma Sanjoy Lokki Chakma 374 

12 Sylvia Mawichungnungi Aithanga V.Thangmawii 372 

13 Lalrinmuana H. Lalrammawia F. Lalsangpuii 371 

14 Lalhruaitluanga Vanlaldinpuia C.Lalrintluangi 370 

15 Azaria Vanlalhriatpuia Lalbiakthanga R. Lalrinsangi 365 

16 Ankeet Chhetri Deepak Chhetri Basanti Chhetri 364 

Vanlalhmangaihi 
17 Lalhlimpuia Ralte Daniel Ralte 358 

Hmar 

18 S Lalthanpuia S Lalhmingliana Zosangliani 355 

19 Lalruatfela Lalrampuia (L) Vanlalkimi 353 

20 B.Lalruathlua | Lalnunhruaia Ramdinthari 353 

21 K. Vanlalfelkima K. Lalchhuanliana H. Lalengmawii 353 

Yemi Lalmalsawmi S.W. Lalremruata H.Lalchhandami 352 22 
23 VB REIKHEI PHIAPI 

C.Rpchanpui 

VB HASA PHIAPI SVATHLEI 351 

24 C.Lalchawiliana Lalrinsiami 345 

25 R Malsawmsanga Ramdinpuia Lalhlunpuii Sailo 345 

Pncipal 
Pachiunga University College 

AI wl Mizoram 
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DEPARTMENT: PHYSICS 

S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC 
Mark 

Vanlaldinpuii 
2 K.C.Vanlalhriatpuii 
1 Lalrikhuma Thangluni 446 

K.C.Rosangzuala Vanlalruati 445 

Remalle Esther 3 Remalle Beaulah Grace Remalle Emmanuel 430 
Rani 

4 Moris Lalvenhima 425 Lalnunmawia Lalchhuannguri 
Lallawmzuala 

5 Lalramchhana Lalremzovi 414 

6 Sahil Joshi 

Laltlanhlua Khiangte 
Sanjay Joshi 
Zosanglura 

Neetu Joshi 409 
7 Vansangpuii 408 

Lalruatpuii 8 S.Chhunga Niangngaihzeni 405 

Elizabeth 9 Benjamin Laltlansanga Laltanpuia 405 
Lalremthangi 

10 Lalruatdika | Lalrochhara Zothansangi 402 

11 B.Apuronti Chakma Krishna Devi 
Chakma 

B. Robin Chakma 402 

12 H. Lalhmingmawia 

13 Lalnunpuia 
K. Lallawmsiami Lalhmangaihzuala 

C Lalsanglura 
399 

Mantluangpuii 395 

Mary Jones 
14 MS Dawngliana Lalnuntawmi 390 

Lalhruaitluangi 
15 Siddhant Tiwari Shyamlal Tiwari Sharda Joshi 387 

16 lacob Lalthianghlima C.Lalhmangaihzuala PC.Lalliankimi 387 

Ananda Mala 
Chakma 

17 B.Luson Chakma Sam Muni Chakma 379 

Vanlalzawma Lalrinawmi Vanchuangkima 
19 VL Chhuanpuia 

20 R. Lalremruati 
21 James Lalzarliana 
22 C.Vanlalremruatpuii 

VL Remuatfela 
24 Lalvenhimi 

25 Zohruaisangi 

18 378 

Lalremmawia Lalruatpuii 375 

R. Lalrinzuala Zoramliani 372 

SL. Lalpuiliana S. Lalnunzuali 366 

Zohmingliana 

H.Lalthanpuia 
Zodinsanga 
Hmangaihsanga 

Lalrinengi 
| T.Lalsangliani 
Lalzamliani 

363 

23 356 

355 

Zoparmawii 354 

Prnc:pal 
Pachhunga University College 

Al:wl, Mi2oram 



DEPARTMENT: MATHEMATICS 

Name of the HSSLC 
S. N. candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks 

Vanlalruata Fanai Vanlalrawna Zosangpuii 453 

2 K.C.Vanlalhriatpuii K.C.Rosangzuala Vanlalruati 445 

B.Roduhawma Lalrinawma Lalnunsangi 428 

4 Moris Lalvenhima Lalnunmawia Lalchhuannguri 425 

Vanlalthansanga Laltlanmawia Zonunmawii 425 

H Vanlalpeki H.Vanlalringa Lalbiakmawii 412 

Given Lawmnakima 
7 Thiak Lalhmangaiha Lalzarmawii 411 

8 Sahil Joshi Sanjay Joshi Neetu Joshi 409 

9 Laltlanhlua Khiangte Zosanglura Vansangpuii 408 

Benjamin 
Laltlansanga 

Elizabeth 
Lalremthangi 10 Laltanpuia 405 

Krishna Devi 
11 B. Apuronti Chakma B. Robin Chakma Chakma 402 

12 Lalruatdika Lalrochhara Zothansangi 402 

13 Lalnunpuia C Lalsanglura Mantluangpuii 395 

14 J. Elizabeth J. Thycho R. Zendi 392 

15 Hemam Pritam Singh | Hemam Shyam Singh Hemam Memi Devi 390 

16 K. Lalnunmawii K. Lalengzauva K. Lalrohlunpuiia 390 

Mary Jones 

Lalhruaitluangi 17 MS Dawngliana Lalnuntawmi 390 

18 F. Lalremruati F. Lalnuntluanga Vanlalthlamuani 389 

Jacob Lalthianghlima C.Lalhmangaihzuala PC.Lalliankimi 387 19 

20 Siddhant Tiwari Shyamlal Tiwari Sharda Joshi 387 

21 K.Malsawmtluanga K.Lalremthuanga C.Lalnunmawii 384 

22 Vanchuangkima Vanlalzawma Lalrinawmi 378 

C. Lalthuampuii 
Lalruatpui 

23 R. Liansangpuia R. Remlalkima 376 

24 VL Chhuanpuia Lalremmawia 375 

R. Lalrinzuala Zoramliani 372 25 R. Lalremruati 
Ruthi 

26 Joseph Vanlalhruaia John Lalsangzuala V.L.Hmangaihsangi 372 

Principal 
Pachun.University Collego 

A1 Mzoram 



DEPARTMENT: GEOLOGY 

S. N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC 
Mark 

1 Malsawmzuali Sailo Lalramliana Sailo 
VL Ruatkimi 

445 
Pachuau 

Lallawmzuala 
2 Lalramchhana Lalremzovi 414 

3 HVanlalpeki H.Vanlalringa Lalbiakmawi 412 

GIVEN LAWMNAKIMA |Lalhmangaiha 4 Lalzarmawii 411 
THIAK 

5 Lalruatpuii S.Chhunga Niangngaihzeni 405 

Lalhmangaihsangi Lalngaihawma Lalrosiami 388 

7 Ayush Chhetri 362 Asha Chhetri 

Lalbiakkimi 
Lalzamliani 

Kiran Chhetri 

8 R Lalhruaichhungi Lalramhluna 361 

9 Lalvenhimi Zodinsanga 355 

|Zohruaisangi 
11 VL Lawmtluangi 

10 Hmangaihsanga Zoparmawii 354 

Rosiamliana Tochhawng R. Lalparmawii 347 

12 R Malsawmsanga Ramdinpuia Lalhlunpuii Sailo 345 

13 F. Lairam sangi 
14 Lalrinsangi Chinzah 

F. Lalhriatzuala V.Vanlalngheti 341 

PC Lalmalsawma PC Laltlanzari 337 

15 Thomas Vanukliana Penguka Vankipnuami 336 

Mary zodinliani 
Vanlalhmangaihpari 
Chhangte 

16 Zothankimi rokhum Lalsailova rokhum 336 

17 Lalsiamthari Hmingchhuanmawia(L) 335 

Pe lallawmzuala Lallenmawii 335 18 Lalneihhlui 
19 Lalramhluna Lalhruaizela Lalhmachhuani 330 

20 Lalrintluangi Vuite Lalsanglura Vuite Lalthlantlingi 326 

F. Lalnunnemi 323 21 J. Vanlalrinhlui 

22 R.Lianbiakmuana Hauzel 

J. Lalliantluanga 

P.H.Vanlalmuana Vanlallawmi 322 

23 Moses Rinnunga Lalnundanga Hmingthanmawii 321 

24 Lalhriatzeli Lalbiakhnuna Laldanmawii 319 

25 J.Vanlalhmingchungnungi | J.Lalliantluanga |F.Lalnunnemi 317 

Pincipa 
Pachhunga University College 

Aizawl, Mizoram 



DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 

HSSLC 
S. N. Name Father's Name Mother's Name Marks 

J. Elizabeth J. Thycho R. Zendi 392 

2 R Lalhruaichhungi Lalramhluna Lalbiakkimi 361 

3 Vanlalfaka Jongte J.Lalsawmliana Ramfanzauvi 343 

4 Zothankimi rokhum Lalsailova rokhum Mary zodinliani 336 

5 Euniki Lalchhanhimi Zonuntluanga C.Liankhumi 334 

Lalrintluangi Vuite Lalsanglura Vuite Lalthlantlingi 326 

|J.Vanlalhmingchungnungi |J.Lalliantluanga F.Lalnunnemi 317 

8 R.Lalsangzeli Vanlalzela Lalthasangi 316 

Christina 
9 Jamie Lynn K. Lalrinthari Obeda K. Lalramdina 

10 Lallawmsangi 

Lalnuntluangi 306 

Biakkunga Pautu Lalrinchhini Ralte 305 

11 Lalchhansangi 

12 Lalmalsawma 

13 Ruth Lalrinhlui 

14 Laldinsangi 

15 B.Vanlalawmpuia 

Thangchungnunga Lalramzauzeli 301 

Varneihpunga Fimthazovi 301 

Eddie Lalthanpuia Lalmawizuali 300 

Laldawngliana Lalbiakzuali 287 

Malsawmdawngliana Lalzamveli 276 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE NON-CUET (Not enough candidates from those who apply 

through CUET) 
HSSLC 

Marks S. N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

ILalrinzuala Lalchuanmawia Lalhmangaihzuali 419 

2 Zosangpuii Ben Davida V.Lalawmpuii 368 

3 F. Lalramhmangaihsangi F. Zonunmawia(L) K. Lalkhumtiri 352 

David C. Zahmuaka Marina Lalsangzuali 346 4 Alphonsa Lalremruati 

5 Merlyn Nisi S.Marapawpi S.Beirona Damari 342 

6 Malsawmtluangi R.Lalrinsanga J.C Vanlalmuanpuii 338 

7 Baby Lalrosangi C.Lalnunfela Rebek Lalengzami 329 

Helen Lalenkawli S. Lalhmingsanga Lalneihmawii 324 

Buangzakhuma Hranngul 
(L) 9 Vanlalruata Hranngul Lalhmingmawii 316 

James Zarzoli FLalbiakhluni 306 10 Christy Lalhriatpuii 

Pincipal 
Pachhunga University College 

Aizawl, Mizoram 



DEPARTMENT: CHEMISTRY 

HSSLC 
S. N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Mark 

1Remalle Beaulah Grace Remalle Emmanuel Remalle Esther Rani 430 

Elizabeth 
2 Benjamin Laltlansanga Laltanpuia 405 

Lalremthangi 
Krishna Devi 

3 B.Apuronti Chakma B. Robin Chakma 402 
Chakma 

4 Lalnunpuia CLalsanglura Mantluangpuii 395 

Mary Jones 
5 

Lalhruaitluangi 
MS Dawngliana Lalnuntawmi 390 

6 Siddhant Tiwari Shyamlal Tiwari Sharda Joshi 387 

7 Tamari Lalchhanchhuahi Pc.Lalruata Malsawmdawngi 384 

8 Sharoty P.P.Vasungia P .Rubena Lv.Nothlai 377 

9 Daniel C Vanlalhmuaka C Vanlalvuana Dr. A Lalchhandami 376 

10 Sylvia Mawichungnungi Aithanga V.Thangmawii 372 

11 Remlalruata Darrokhuma Lalnithangi 370 

12 Lalhmangaihzuala H.Lalbiakhlua Lalnunmawii 368 

13 Ankeet Chhetri Deepak Chhetri Basanti Chhetri 364 

H.Lalhmangaiha Melody Lalrinawmi 355 
14 Amy Vanlalngaihsaki 

15 B.Lalruathlua Lalnunhruaia Ramdinthari 353 

Madeb Kumar |R Lalhlimpuii 348 
16 Lalhruaikima 

PC Lalmuanpuia | Lalnunmawii 347 
17 SChuauremtluanga 

Vanlalhruaia Ms. Dawngzeli 343 
18 Lalramhluna 

J.Lalsawmliana Ramfanzauvi 343 
19 Vanlal faka Jongte 

C Hmingchungnunga 
20 C Lalhuliana J Lalrinmawii 342 

Penguka Vankipnuami 336 
21 Thomas Vanukliana 

H.B.Lalhmingmawia Lalramnghaki 335 
22 H.B.Lalrinfela 

Lalramdika Lalpekchhungi 331 
23 Malsawmtluangi 

Lalhriatpuia Biaksangzuali 329 
24 B Lalenkawla 

Thanglianchhuma Khuangthuami 327 

25 Lalruatsaka 

allage. Pachhunga University Collbgo 
A wl Mi2oram 



DEPARTMENT: BOTANY 

HSSLC 
S. N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Mark 

Angel Lalruatfeli Vanhranga Fanchun Lalzikpuii 448 

VL Ruatkimi 
2 Malsawmzuali Sailo Lalramliana Sailo 445 

Pachuau 
Krishna Devi 

3 B. Apuronti Chakma B. Robin Chakma 402 
Chakma 

4 H. Lalhmingmawia 

5 T. Lalramdina 

6 Lalrinsangi 

7 Tamari Lalchhanchhuahi 

8 Sharoty P P Vasungia 
Zairemthangi 

K. Lallawmsiami 399 Lalhmangaihzuala 
T. Daniela Lalramengi 398 

K. Lalrinkima K. Lalrinthangi 390 

Pc.Lalruata Malsawmdawngi 384 

P.Rubena Lv. Nothlai 377 

9 Lalmanliana Lalmuankimi 375 

Sanjoy Lokki 

Chakma 
10 B. Rupantika Chakma Ratna Jit Chakma 374 

Ruthi 11 Joseph Vanlalhruaia John Lalsangzuala 372 
V.L.Hmangaihsangi 
Vanlalhmangaihi 12 Lalhlimpuia Ralte Daniel Ralte 358 
Hmar 

13 S Lalthanpuia S Lalhmingliana Zosangliani 355 

14 Lalruatfela Lalrampuia (L) Vanlalkimi 353 

15 B.Lalruathlua Lalnunhruaia Ramdinthari 353 

K. Lalchhuanliana H. Lalengmawii 353 K. Vanlalfelkima 
Yemi Lalmalsawmi 

18 VB REIKHEI PHIAPI 

19 R Malsawmsanga 

20 Lalramluahpuia 

21 Caroline Mc Lalremsiami 
22 H.Lalpekhlui 
23 Lalsangpuii 

24 Malsawmtluangi 

25 Lalruatsangi 

16 

17 S.W. Lalremruata H.Lalchhandami 352 

SVATHLEI 
| Lalhlunpuii Sailo 

VB HASA PHIAPI 351 

Ramdinpuia 345 

Lalchhawnkima Lalhmunsiami 342 

Mc Vanukliana Zorampari 341 

H.Muana Laltleipuii 341 

334 TLalzoliani 
Lalpekchhungi 
Laltawmpuii 

David Zomuana 

Lalramdika 331 

Daniala 329 

Tncipil 
Pachnun University College 

M2Oran 



DEPARTMENT: BIOTECHNOLOGY 

HSSLC 
Mother's Name S. N. Name of the candidate Father's Name 

Mark 

Angel Lalruatfeli Vanhranga Fanchun Lalzikpuii 448 

2 H. Lalhmingmawia Lalhmangaihzuala K. Lallawmsiami 399 

T. Lalramdina T. Daniela Lalramengi 398 

4 Lalrinsangi K. Lalrinkima K. Lalrinthangi 390 

5 Lalhmangaihsangi Lalngaihawma Lalrosiami 388 

6 B Lalhmachhuani BL Ramdinthara Lalrinchhani Colney 383 

7 Sharoty P P Vasungia P.Rubena Lv. Nothlai 377 

Sylvia Mawichungnungi | Aithanga V.Thangmawii 372 8 

9 Nancy Lalmuansangi C.Lalngura Zohmingthangi 372 

10 Lalrinmuana H. Lalrammawia F. Lalsangpuii 371 

11 Lalhruaitluanga Vanlaldinpuia C.Lalrintluangi 370 

12 Azaria Vanlalhriatpuia Lalbiakthanga R. Lalrinsangi 365 

13 Ankeet Chhetri Deepak Chhetri Basanti Chhetri 364 

14 Ruth V.L Duhsaki Rev Lalrinthara Lalramthari 359 

15 Pc Malsawmtluanga Pe Lalduhawma Zothansangi 357 

16 S Lalthanpuia S Lalhmingliana Zosangliani 355 

17 Amy Vanlalngaihsaki H.Lalhmangaiha Melody Lalrinawmi 355 

18 Joseph Zodinpuia F Laltana Vanlalruati 355 

19 Yemi Lalmalsawmi S.W. Lalremruata HLalchhandami 352 

20 VB Reikhei phiapi VB Hasa Phiapi S Vathlei 351 

C Hmingchungnunga 
C Lalhuliana J Lalrinmawii 342 21 

22 V.L. LAWMA WMI HRILTHANSANGA LALBIAKNII 342 

Caroline Mc 

Lalremsiami 
Mc Vanukliana Zorampari 341 

23 

F. Lairamsangi F. Lalhriatzuala V. Vanlalngheti 341 
24 

Lalsailova rokhum Mary zodinliani 336 
25 Zothankimi rokhum 

PTncipa 
PachhunJa University College 

1Mizoram 



Department: Sociology 

S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Marks 

Bethsebi Lalremkimi 
Pachuau P.C Lalthangmawia Laldingpuii 461 

Lalremsiama Thanghmingliana Lalduhpuii 452 

Vanrambeiseii R.Lalbiaknunga Lalngaihawmi 443 

4 Vanlalruatsangi Lalrohlua Lalhlupui 435 

Rebecca 
Ruth Vanlalmuani Lalrochunga Lalrintluangi 432 

6 Lalhruaizela R. Lallawmkima Rosangpuii 431 

Delili Lalremruati Joel Lalfakpuia Hmar Lalremtluangi 426 

8 R. Vanlalpeki Hmingthankima H. Zonunmawii 425 

Marina 
9 Michael Lalruatdika 

10 K.Lalbiaksangi 
K.Lalhmangaiha Lalnuntluangi 419 

K.Lalsangvunga Sairengpuii Sailo 419 

11 Bipasha Roy Gobinda Roy Nuchhungi 417 

12 C.Malsawmdawngzuala C.Kaphmingthanga B.Lalrintluangi 417 

13 R.Lalhlimpuii R.Lalchhuanmawia Lalduhkimi 414 

14 Peter Lalpekhlua C Zonunthara Saithangpuii 413 

15 Vanlalhruaii Jenevid Zomuansanga Lalremruati 413 

16 Annette Lalawmpuii Malsawmdawngliana Angela Lalnunmawii 411 

17 Lalruatkima Vanlalsanga Lalhmunsangi 408 

18 Lalrinmuani Zosangzuala Colney Vanlalsawmi 407 

19 T Lalhumhimi Zoramtana Tochhawng Lalthafamkimi 403 

20 Ngurthantluanga Jehova Zarzoliana Saihlupuii Sailo 402 

21 S.Malsawmdawnga 
Vanhmingliani 
Tochhawng S.Lallawmzuala 398 

22 Kevin lalduhawma H Laldanmawia Lalkhumtiri 397 

23 Lalthafeli Zothangliana Lalkhumtiri 396 
24 C Lalrinliani CLalengkima H Lalduhpuii 395 

25 C.Lalrinliani C.Lalengkima H. Lalduhpuii 395 

nversity College 



Department: Public Administration 

S.N 
Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Marks 

1K.Lalthazuala Khawlhringliana Julie Lalnunpuii 451 

2 Lalremmawia Lalbiakliana Remsangi 436 

3 Lalrindiki Tochhawng Lalhuapzauva B Lallawmpuii 424 

4 S.R.Lalmalsawmi Lalremruata Lalthanmawii 415 

Peter Lalpekhlua C Zonunthara Saithangpuii 413 

Lalthanmawia Sailo 
Lalramngheta Sailo (L) Zodingliani 410 

7 C Zodintluanga 
8 Evelyn Laldawngpuii 

Thangkima Lalngenmawii 409 

John Peter Liandingi 409 

9 Jh. Vanlalthazuali Jh. Vanthangpuia Linda Liankhumi 407 

10 C.Lungmuanpuia C.Muanzova Darhnun Rebec Ramdinthari 405 

11 C.Lalchhandama C.Zothansanga Ramengmawii Ralte 403 

12 Lalneihpuii 

13 Lalrinhlua 
Lalmuanthanga Lalremmawii 403 

Lalhmingsanga C. Lalruatkimi 401 

14 H Zomuansanga H Lalchungnunga R Zomuanpuii 396 

15 Ronald Lalrempuia Lalventhanga Hauhnar | Lalrampari Hnamte 396 

16 Lalthasangi Malsawmsanga Lalhriatpui 391 

17 Jenny Lallawmsangi Ramchullova V.L.Hmangaihsangi 390 

18 Sophina Liansangpuii Vanchhunga Lalmuanpuii 388 

19 H.T.Ngurlianzuali Lalrova Lalropari 385 

20 Emily Lalsangpuii AD Lalhmingliana Lalrammawii 384** 

21 Malsawmdawngliana Pahlira Lalrinpuii 383 

22 Lalramengmawii Lalnuntluanga Lalruatpuii 382 

23 K. Vanlalthazuali K. Suiawra Zingkili 382 

24 Malsawmkima Lalrohlua Hmar Lalramngai 381 

25 REMRUATMAWII Vanlalrova (L) Irene Lalmuanawmi 381 

miCipar 
Pathhuna University College 

A Mizoram 



Department: Psychology 

S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Marks 

Hmingchungnungi Lalchhanhima Lalrinthari 485 

2 Lalrintluanga Tlau Vanlalhriata Zonunmawii Pachuau 465 

3 Vanlaldinpuii Lalrikhuma Thangluni 446 

4 PC Lalhruaizela PC Lallawmzuala CRopuii 446 

5 Jabez Lalpekhlua Thanglianmawia Zionthianghlimi 431 

C. Lalhriatpuii 427 6 C. Lalhmingthanga Lallawmawmi 
7 Lalremruati F Lalzidinga Lalsiampuii 426 
8 Laltlanmawii Zahmingliana Siampuii 425 

9 Prayanshu Chhetri Prakash Chhetri Seema Chhetri 422 

10 Jasmine Zobiaksangi Vanlalfiaha Nancy Laldinpuii 418 

11 Lalthanpuii Pachuau PC Thanhranga Lalzampuii 416 

12 Lalrinawmi R.Laldingliana Zodinpuii Ralte 416 

Lalhmingsangi 
13 Malsawmsangi Colney Z John Colney Chhakchhuak 411 

14 VL. Hmangaihzuala Lallawmzuala Zohmingliani 410 

15 R.Lalmalsawmi R.Zomuanpuia C.Zaikungpui 407 

16 S. Zonuntluangi S. Vanhlamawia F. Lalchawimawii 403 

17 Vanlalruata Sailo 

18 Kevin Lalduhawma 

19 Vanlalmuanpuia 

Laldingliana Sailo Lallawmsangi 403 

H Laldanmawia Lalkhumtiri 397 

Vanlalruata Lalthanpari 396 

20 Jenny Lallawmsangi Ramchullova V.L.Hmangaihsangi 390 

21 Vanlaldinpuii H.Zairemmawia Lalvuankimi 387 

22 Teresa Vanlalpeki Lalremruata Lalthanpuii 385 

23 Riya Das Samar Mohan Das Ruth lalnunthari 385 

24 B Lalhmachhuani BL Ramdinthara Lalrinchhani Colney 383 

25 Malsawmzuala Lalbiaktluanga Remsangliani 383 

Pin nCipal 

PachluiJa University College 
Aawl, Mizoram 



Department: Political Science 

S. 
Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Mark 

N. 

F. Hmangaihthanga 

(L) 1F. Lalremsangi Lalnundangi 459 

2 Lalremsiama Thanghmingliana Lalduhpui 452 

3 Vanrambeiseii R.Lalbiaknunga Lalngaihawmi 443 

4 C. Lalthlamuanpuii C. Lalnunzira Lalpianmawii 439 

5 Naom Vanramnghaki Lalchuangkima Lalngengpuii 438 

K Vanlalhriatpuii 

(L) 
6 Rebek B Lalnunmawi B Vanlalmuana 437 

7 R.Lalthakimi 

8 Marina Lalawmpuii 

9 Vanlalruatsangi 

R.Lalrinmawia H.Lalrinchhani 436 

Zokhuma Laldinpuii 435 

Lalrohlua Lalhlupuii 435 

10 Lalhriattlingi Vanlalsiama | Lalramvuli 432 

11 Vanlalhriatpuii Vanlaldinga C.Laldinpuii 431 

12 Lalhruaizela R. Lallawmkima Rosangpuii 431 

Catherine 
13 Lalruatdika Hmingthangliana 429 

Lalrinngheti 
Lalrinsangi 14 Lalremruati Khiangte 

15 Shraddha Jaishi 

16 Lalruatpuii Darngawn 

17 Lalkhawngaihsangi 

K.Lalduhawma 428 

Arjun Jaishi Roma Jaishi 428 

Zoramhmangaiha Zoliani 428 

Lalfamkima Laltharzuali 427 

18 C. Lalhriatpuii C. Lalhmingthanga Lallawmawmi 427 

19 Lalrinkimi Rosangkima Zohersangi 426 

20 R. Vanlalpeki Hmingthankima H. Zonunmawii 425 

21 C. Lalramdinmawia C. Malsawmtluanga Zosangzeli 419 

Marina 
22 Michael Lalruatdika K.Lalhmangaiha Lalnuntluangi 

419 

23 K.Lalbiaksangi K.Lalsangvunga Sairengpuii Sailo 419 

24 C.Malsawmdawngzuala C.Kaphmingthanga B.Lalrintluangi 417 

25 Lalthanpuii Pachuau PC Thanhranga Lalzampuii 416 

PTincipa 
Pachhunga University Colloge 

Azawl, Mizoram 



Department: Philosophy 

S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Marks 

Hmingchungnungi Lalchhanhima Lalrinthari 485 

2 Lalrintluanga Tlau Zonunmawii Vanlalhriata 465 
Pachuau 

3 Vanlaldinpuii Lalrikhuma Thangluni 446 

4 Lalremruati FLalzidinga Lalsiampuii 426 

5 Malsawmdawngkima K. Lalrintluanga C. Lalsangluri 426 

6 Peter Lalpekhlua C Zonunthara Saithangpuii 413 
7 VL. Hmangaihzuala Lallawmzuala Zohmingliani 410 

8 C.Lungmuanpuia C.Muanzova Darhnun Rebec Ramdinthari 405 
9 Vanlalruata Sailo Laldingliana Sailo Lallawmsangi 403 

10 Hmingthansangi H.Lalhlimpuia Lalhmunsangi 393 

11 Lallawmkima Doliana Lalvungi 384 

Vanramnghaki 
Tochhawng 

12 Sarah Malsawmzuali P.S Daniel 356 

13 K. Laltluangliana K. Lalhmachhuana(L)C. Siamliani 356 

14 K. Lalruatkima K. Lalthangmawia Lalramnghaki 354 

15 Lalchhanhimi Lalremruata Lalfamkimi 351 

Esther Lalhmangaihzuali Lalremsanga Sailo 

17 C.Lalruatpuii 

18 Ruthi Lalbiaktluangi 

16 Lalsangzuali Zote 343 

Dr.C.Lallunghnema Lalramnghaki 333 

Lalbiaktlinga Lalramnghaki 327 

Lalthangkima 
Tochhawng 

19 Lalramsiama Lalhmangaihi 326 

20 Victoria Th lamuanpuii Lawmsanga Lallawmzuali 323 

21 George Zochhuanawma Henry Zosangpuia Zosangmawii 322 

22 Vanlaldingngheta Chanchinmawia Lalthachhungi 321 

23 Bikash Das Bhanu Das Moni mala das 320 

Vanlalthangmawia 24 
Pachuau Lalnghahchhana Lalhmunmawii 309 

25 Ngurnunpuii Sailo Ngurduhzuala Sailo Rebecca Lalnunpari 309 

Principal 
Pachhunga University College 

Ag.wl, Mizoram 



Department: Mizo 

S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Marks 

Lalremmawia Lalbiakliana Remsangi 436 

Lalropuii 
Malsawmdawngkima 

2 B.Laltanpuia Lalramliani 435 

3 K. Lalrintluanga C. Lalsangluri 426 

4 Esther Lalruatfeli Vanlalhriata Lalngaihawmi 424 

Lalthlamuana 
5 Zonunmawia 

6 C. Lalduhsangi 
7 C Zodintluanga 

Khiangte Lalrokungi 414 

C. Lalduhawma K. Lalrithangi 414 

Thangkima Lalngenmawii 409 

8 Malsawmsangzela Vanlallura Vanlalmawii 401 

9 Pc Lalruatsanga Lalremruata Pachuau Lalzuimawii 395 

10 Lalthlengliani Lalengzauva H Lalnunsangi 392 

11 Given Vanlalremruatfela 

12 Zodinsangi 

13 REMRUATMAWII 

14 Elizabeth lalremruati 

15 Zohlupuii 

Lalzarzoliana B.Lalmuanpuii 387 

Lalhnehkima Lalthangpui 381 

Vanlalrova (L) Irene Lalmuanawmi 381 

C. Lalthanpuia Lalmuanpuii 377 

Zomuanpuia Lalthansangi 376 

16 CB Lalbiakdika CB Lalengzuala JLaltanpuii 375 

372 Carolyn L Chhangte 
Lalnunpari 
Saihmingthangi 
Lalrawntlingi 
Pachuau 

17 K.Malsawmzuala K.Chanchinmawia 

18 T. Vanlalrohluzuali T.Vanlalrianga (L) 372 

19 Lallianzuali Engzawna 369 

20 C. Malsawmzuala C. Laltanzuala 369 

21 V.Lalduhkima V.Lalchhuansanga V.Lalchhuansanga 366 

22 Lalramdinsanga chinzah C.Zoramthara C.Zoramthara 363 

23 Lalchhuansanga P.C. Sangluaia P.C. Sangluaia 362 

24 Zohlupuii Lalmuanpuia (L) Lalmuanpuia (L) 359 

25 Gino R Malsawmzuala R Rodingliana R Rodingliana 358 

Toncipal 
Pachhuga University College 

A awl, Mizoram 



Department: BA MAths (Al) 

S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Mark 

Jacob Lalthianghlima C.Lalhmangaihzuala PC.Lalliankimi 387 

2 R. Liansangpuia R. Remlalkima C. Lalthuampuii 376 

3 Immanuel Lalrohlua H Rohmingliana Laltluangliani 372 

4 Calvary Cross Chhuangi G. Sangluaia Lalfakzuali 365 

5 Manngaihsangi EV Sumliana Nianglunchingi 360 

P'onc.pa 

Pachhu ja 
University 

College 

A 27l, Mizoram 



Department: History 

S.N. Name Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Marks 

Bethsebi Lalremkimi 
Pachuau P.C Lalthangmawia Laldingpuii 461 

F. Hmangaihthanga 
L) 2 F. Lalremsangi Lalnundangi 459 

3 PC Lalhruaizela PC Lallawmzuala CRopuii 446 

Lalbiaktluangi Hmar Lalsangzuala Hmar Lalthakimi 444 

5 C. Lalthlamuanpuii C. Lalnunzira Lalpianmawii 439 

B. Bualzampuii B. Laltanpuia 6 Rosyna Lalbiakzami 439 

K Vanlalhriatpuii 
7 Rebek B Lalnunmawii B Vanlalmuana 437 

8 R.Lalthakimi R.Lalrinmawia H.Lalrinchhani 436 

9 Marina Lalawmpuii Zokhuma Laldinpui 435 

10 Vanlalruatsangi Lalrohlua Lalhlupuii 435 

11 Lalropuii B.Laltanpuia Lalramliani 435 

Rebecca 
12 Ruth Vanlalmuani Lalrochunga Lalrintluangi 432 

13 Vanlalhriatpuii Vanlaldinga C.Laldinpuii 431 
-

14 Lalhruaizela R. Lallawmkima Rosangpuii 431 

15 Lalremruati Khiangte K.Lalduhawma Lalrinsangi 428 

16 Shraddha Jaishi Arjun Jaishi Roma Jaishi 428 

17 Lalruatpuii Darngawn Zoramhmangaiha | Zoliani 428 

18 C. Lalhriatpuii C. Lalhmingthanga Lallawmawmi 427 

19 Jane Rodingpuii J.S Lalremmawia Lalrohlui 427 

20 R. Vanlalpeki 

21 Esther Lalruatfeli 

Hmingthankima H. Zonunmawii 425 

Vanlalhriata | Lalngaihawmi 424 

22 Sarah Lalnunpuii Joseph Lalnunhlima Lalsangzuali 422 

23 Prayanshu Chhetri Prakash Chhetri Seema Chhetri 422 

Marina 

24 Michael Lalruatdika K.Lalhmangaiha Lalnuntluangi 419 

25 Bipasha Roy Gobinda Roy Nuchhungi 417 

26 C.Malsawmdawngzuala C.Kaphmingthanga B.Lalrintluangi 417 

Pn:pal 
Pachtha ] University College 

ALLaw. Mizoram 



Department: Geography 

S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Mark 

IF. Lalremsangi 
F. Hmangaihthanga 
(L) Lalnundangi 459 

Marina Lalawmpuii Zokhuma Laldinpuii 435 
3 Angela C Vanlaldini C Zomuana Laldinpuii Zathang 432 
4 Sarah Lalnunpuii Joseph Lalnunhlima Lalsangzuali 422 

Annette Lalawmpuii Malsawmdawngliana Angela Lalnunmawii 411 

Lalhmangaihsangi 
Hlawndo Zothankhuma B. Vanlalhruaii 410 

Lalthanmawia Sailo 
7 Lalramngheta Sailo 

8 H.Lalremmawii 

9 K Malsawmtluanga 

(L) Zodingliani 410 

| H.Lalrinmawia T.Lalremliani 407 

|K Lalnunmawia (L) Vanrammawii 403 
-

10 Malsawmsangzela Vanlallura Vanlalmawii 401 

11 Joseph Lalhriatpuia 

12 Monica Zonunmawii 
H. Lalhnuna R. Zorinpui 400 

Lalthlamuana Lalrinthangi 396 

13 Malsawmdawngliana 

14 C lalrinpuii 

15 R.K. Lalengkimi 

Lalthantluanga Lalhriatpuii 395 

C.V.L.Hmangaihzuala Lalthanpari 
R.K. Hmangaihsanga Lalrodawngi Ralte 

392 

388 

Anita Zonunsangi 
Pop 16 Joseph Lalchhanhima David Lalthanzama 385 

17 H.T.Ngurlianzuali 

18 Lalrinngheta 

Lalrova Lalropari 385 

Lalthlana Lalkhawmthangi 381 

19 Gideon Lalvenhima Lalrosanga Khiangte Lalbiakzami 380 

20 Gideon Lallianzama T. Lalhmingmawia Denghmingthangi 375 

21 Philip Remruatdika F.Lalkima Veronica Chhungpuii 375 

22 Vanlalawmpui V.Lallungmuana Zothanmawii 375 

23 K.Malsawmzuala K.Chanchinmawia Carolyn L Chhangte 372 

24 C Lalhruaizela C Lalramnghaka Lalrinliani 370 

25 Lalhmingsanga Zahminga Vanlalsangi 368 

+TCp.i 
Cu University Collogo 

Mizoran 



Department: English 

S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Mark 

Vanlalrinzuali Lalkhuma Salome Lalramthari 454 

Lalbiaktluangi hmar Lalsangzuala hmar Lalthakimi 444 
2 

439 
3 C. Lalthlamuanpuii C. Lalnunzira Lalpianmawii 

Naom vanramnghaki Lalchuangkima Lalngengpuii 438 
4 

R.lalthakimii R.lalrinmawia H.lalrinchhani 436 
5 

Lalropuii B.Laltanpuia Lalramliani 435 
6 

Marina lalawmpuii Zokhuma Laldinpuii 435 

8 Angela C vanlaldini C zomuana Laldinpuii zathang 432 

9 Remalle Beaulah Grace Remalle Emmanuel Remalle Esther Rani 430 

10 C. Lalhriatpuii C. Lalhmingthanga Lallawmawmi 427 

11 Lalremruati F Lalzidinga Lalsiampuii 426 

12 Malsawmdawngkimna K. Lalrintluanga C. Lalsangluri 426 

13 Delili Lalremruati Joel Lalfakpuia Hmar Lalremtluangi 426 

14 Lalrohlui Ralte Samuela Ralte Janet Lalmuanawmi 420 

15 Jasmine Zobiaksangi Vanlalfiaha Nancy Laldinpuii 418 

16 Lalnunhlimi ZN.Kapa Lalmuanpuii 416 
-

17 Lalrinawmi R.Laldingliana Zodinpuii Ralte 416 

18 Vanramchhungi Rokunga Liliparmawii Sailo 414 

19 Vanlalhruaii Jenevid Zomuansanga Lalremruati 413 

Zothankhuma B. Vanlalhruaii 410 Lalhmangaihsangi 
Hlawndo 

20 

21 C.Lalchhandama C.Zothansanga Ramengmawii Ralte 403 

22 Steve Zomuankima Lalrodenga Remsangpuii 403 

Lalmuanthanga Lalremmawii 403 23 Lalneihpuii 

24 Lalpekhlui Z Lalthanzuala Lalthuampuii 403 

LALDINGLIANA 

25 VANLALRUATA SALO SAIL0 LALLAWMSANGI 403 

Pruncipal 
Pachhunga University College 

Alrawl, Mizoram 



Department: EDUCATION 

S. N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Mark 

Vanlalrinzuali Lalkhuma Salome Lalramthari 454 

2 Naom vanramnghaki Lalchuangkima Lalngengpuii 438 

3 Lalruatdika Hmingthangliana Catherine 
429 

Lalrinngheti 
4 Lalruatpuii darngawn Zoramhmangaiha Zoliani 428 

5 Delili lalremruati Joel lalfakpuia hmar Lalremtluangi 426 

6 Lalrindiki tochhawng Lalhuapzauva B lallawmpuii 424 
7 Esther lalruatfeli Vanlalhriata Lalngaihawmi 424 

8 Malsawmhlui sailo Lalrinkima Lalbiaksangi 422 

9 Lalrohlui ralte Samuela ralte Janet.lalmuanawmi 420 

10 Lalthanpuii pachuau Pc thanhranga Lalzampuii 416 

Lalthlamuana 11 Zonunmawia Lalrokungi 414 
Khiangte 

12 R.Malsawmdawngzuala R.Lalrinawma Lalchhuanawmi 404** 

13 Peter lalpekhlua 

14 Vanlalhruaii 

15 C.lalchhandama 

C zonunthara Saithangpuii 413 

Jenevid Zomuansanga |Lalremruati 413 

C.zothansanga Ramengmawii ralte 403 

16 Steve zomuankima Lalrodenga Remsangpuii 403 

17 Lalsawmzuali Vanlalsawma Lalnunsiami 402 

18 Lalhruaikima zote Lianmawia zote Lalrochhuangi 402 

19 Lalrinhlua Lalhmingsanga C. Lalruatkimi 401 

20 Kevin lalruatfela Lalthianghlima Lalbiakchhungi 400 

21 Joseph lalhriatpuia H. Lalhnuna R. Zorinpuii 400 

22 Lalrinmawia Chawngthu | Lalthazuala Vanlalvuli 399 

Vanhmingliani 
Tochhawng 23 S.Malsawmdawnga S.Lallawmzuala 398 

24 Laldingpuii Lalremsiama K. Rokungi 397 

25 Ronald Lalrempuia Lalventhanga Hauhnar Lalrampari Hnamte 396 

Pmcipal 
Pachhunga University College 

A Mzoram 



Department: Economics 

S.N. Name of the Candidate 

1 Mercy Laltlansangi 
2 PC Lalhruaizela 

3 
B. Bualzampuii 

Father's Name Mother's Name HSSLC Mark 

C Zonunthara Thangneihsangi 462 

PC Lallawmzuala C Ropuii 446 

Lalmalsawmi Lalhlimpui 443 Vanrampanmeka 
B. Laltanpuia 4 439 Rosyna 

Lalbiakzami 

5 Shraddha Jaishi Arjun Jaishi Roma Jaishi 428 

Lalkhawngaihsangi 
7 R. Lalremruati 

Sarah Lalnunpuii 

6 Lalfamkima Laltharzuali 427 

R. Lalmuana 425 R. Lalhriatpuii 

Lalsangzuali 8 Joseph Lalnunhlima 422 

Bipasha Roy 
10 Lalhmunsangi 
9 417 Gobinda Roy 

Lalbiaktluanga 
Nuchhungi 
Lalhmingchhuangi 
Lalrokungi 

417 

11 Zonunmawia Lalthlamuana 414 

Khiangte 
12 Michael Lalhmingmawia 

13 C.Lungmuanpuia 
C. Lalrinzuala Lalbiakdiki 408 
C.Muanzova Darhnun Rebec Ramdinthari 405 

Lalthianghlima 
Zoramtana Tochhawng | Lalthafamkimi 

Vanlalsawma 

14 Judith Lalramthleni Vanlalzawngi 404 

15 TLalhumhimi 
16 Lalsawmzuali 

Johny Vanlalruatpuia 
18 Kevin lalduhawma 
19 Laldingpuii 

20 Monica Zonunmawii 

21 Lalhmingsanga 

22 Pc zothansanga 

23 Zothanpuii 

24 C lalrinpuii 

403 

Lalnunsiami 402 

17 Rochungnunga Laldinliani 397 

H Laldanmawia Lalkhumtiri 
K. Rokungi 

397 

Lalremsiama 397 

Lalthlamuana Lalrinthangi 
Rohmingliani 

Lalramsiami 

396 

Hmingthansanga 
Pc hmangaihzuala 

396 

396 
Lalrinmawia Lalramluahi 394 

C.V.L.Hmangaihzuala Lalthanpari 
Lalthanpuia 
V.Lalengzama 

392 
25 Mesak Lalfakawma 

26 Lalchhuankimi 
Rc Laldingliani 392 

Laldingengi 392 

mc:pal 
Pachhunga University College 

Al2awl, Mizoram 



DEPARTMENT: BBA 

HSSLC 
S.N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Mark 

Mercy Laltlansangi C Zonunthara Thangneihsangi 462 

2 K.Lalthazuala Khawlhringliana Julie Lalnunpuii 451 

3 K.Lalruatsangi K.Lallawmzuala Lalnunmawii 432 

4 Lalnunhlimi ZN.Kapa Lalmuanpuii 416 

R.Lalhlimpuii R.Lalchhuanmawia Lalduhkimi 414 

Lalthanmawia Sailo Lalramngheta Sailo Zodingliani 410 6 
(L) 

7 Michael Lalhmingmawia C. Lalrinzuala Lalbiakdiki 408 

8 Hemam Pritam Singh Hemam Shyam Singh Hemam Memi Devi 390 

9 Christina Lalrohlupuii L.K Thanga H.Lalhumthangi 388 

10 Gideon Lallianzama T. Lalhmingmawia Denghmingthangi 375 

11 Johan Malsawmtluanga H.Zosailova Sairengpuii 369 

12 Lalruatkima Lalmalsawma Vanlalsawmi 369 

13 Lalhmangaihzuala H.Lalbiakhlua Lalnunmawii 368 

14 C Lalthazuala C Lalvenpuia VL Hmangaihzuali 359 

15 H.Lalmuanpuii Danny Zothanmawia PC Kapmawii 358 

16 Samuel Lalrinsiama Lalrinawma Zomuanpui 357 

17 Lalchhanhimi Lalbiakdika Ngente Lalchawimawii 354 

Mary VI Humi 

Lalsangliani 
18 Joel Vanlalruatfela Robert VL Thlamuana 351 

19 HMALSAWMTLUANGI |H Vanlalhluna 351 

|20 Malsawmdawngliani Lalhminghlua Lalnuntluangi 350 

21 Zaithanpuii Tlau T.Remlalnghaka Lalhmangaihi 349 

22 Lalramsangi Lalrawngbawla Lalramsangi 346 

23 Tluangzathanga Thangdinga Micho 341 

24 Lalrinsangi Chinzah PC Lalmalsawma PC Laltlanzari 337 

25 F.Zoliansanga Zosangzuala Lalnunsangi 336 

PTmcipal 
Pachhunja University College 

Awl, Mizoram 



DEPARTMENT: COMMERCE 

HSSLC 
S. N. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Mark 

462 Thangneihsangi 
Julie Lalnunpuii 

C. Thanghliri 

Mercy Lalt lansangi C Zonunthara 
451 K.Lalthazuala Khawlhringliana 

C. Lalmalsawma V.R. Vulmawia 447 

K.Lalruatsangi K.Lallawmzuala Lalnunmawii 432 4 

Vanlalrindika Lalsangliana Laldinthari 422 

6 Ruth Malsawmtluangi FL Hmingliana Lalthlamuani 418 

418 7 Vanlalmuanpuia 
8 Lalnunhlimi 

Lalhriatpui Fanai 

K Ramduhawma Laltanpuii Sailo 

ZN.Kapa Lalmuanpuii 416 

9 F Vanlalbuanga Lalrinhlui 416 

10 Judith Lalramthleni Lalthianghlima Vanlalzawngi 404 

11 Jeremy Lalnunmawia Lalnunsangi 398 

C Vanlalruatzela 392 Varhlupui 
Mary Lalthlamuani 

12 C Lalbiakdika 

13 Sandra Lalrinzuali |Jessy Ramsangzuala 384 

14 David Lalawmpuia HC Dosanga V Ronunnemi 383 

15 Lalruatsanga R.Lalthanhawla Lalduhzuali 379 

16 Lalthlamuanpuii Vanneihthanga Ralte Lalrinliani 377 

17 Zirsangpuii Remnalalliana Lalhruaichhungi 377 

18 Samson Lallawmzuala P.B.Lalthlamuana Remlalmuani 375 

19 Lalruatkima Lalmalsawma Vanlalsawmi 369 

T Lalmuankimi 367 HK Lalhawngliana 
Deb Bahadur Sunar 

20 Janak Sunar 

21 Janak Raju Sunar Devika Sunar 366 

Baby Lalrinzuali 

PC Kapmawii 
22 Lalruatsangi Lalthuamluaia 363 

23 H.Lalmuanpuii Danny Zothanmawia 358 

24 Lalremruati Zothankima Lalmuankimi 349 

349 Lalnghinglovi 
Lalramsangi 

Lalramdinthara Lalawmpui 
Lalramsangi 

25 

Lalrawngbawla 346 26 

Joseph C. 
Vanlalrinngheta H. Lalnunpuii) 27 C. Vanlalduhawma 340 

Kawlneihpari 
Malsawmpari 

28 Lallawmzuala Lalbiakhnuna 335 

29 Kross Hmingthanzuala H.C.Lalruatkima 335 

30 Elizabeth lalngaihzuali M. Lalrozama Lalbiakkimi 335 

Puncpai 
Pachiu3. University Collego 

A1NMizoram 
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